Bus 1 Wilton

Stops AM Stops PM
Leave Bus Lot 6:47 Leave Bus Lot 2:05
Abbot Hill Rd @ Kennedy St 6:54 Pick Up at FRES 215
Mcgettigan Rd @ Issac Frye Hwy 6:58 PickUpatWLC 2:25
699 Mason Rd 7:00 Abbot Hill Rd @ Kennedy St 2:29
Mason Rd @ Stevens Rd 7:01 142 Mcgettigan Rd 2:32
992 Mason Rd 7:02 Turn around @ 161 McGettigan Rd 2:33
729 Abbot Hill Rd 7:04 97 Abbott Hill Rd 2:35
Abbot Hill @ Bittersweet Ln 7:05 Abbot Hill Acres Rd & Robbins Rd 2:36
Abbot Hill @ Orchard Dr 7:06 55 Abbot Hill Acres Rd 2:37
Corner of Abbot Hill Rd @ Potter Rd 7:07 Proctor Rd @ Green St 2:38
Corner of Potter Rd @ Captain Clark Hwy 7:08 Proctor Rd @ Richfield Way 2:39
Captain Clark Hwy @ Ledgewood Rd 7:09 Proctor Rd @ Green St 2:40
153 Captain Clark Hwy 7:10 181 Abbott Hill Rd 2:40
154 Gage Rd 714 Isacc Frye Hwy @ Badger Farm Rd 2:45
106 Gage Rd 7:14 95 Isacc Frye Hwy 2:47
58 Gage Rd 7:15 Isacc Frye Hwy @ Celts Way 2:47
Gage Rd @ Abbot Hill Rd 7:16 Isacc Frye Hwy @ McGettigan Rd 2:48
517 Abbott Hill Rd 7:16 699 Mason Rd 2:50
498 Abbott Hill Rd 7:17 Mason Rd @ Henry's Way 251
Abbott Hill Rd @ Pierce Rd 7:18 Badger Farm Rd @ Stevens Rd 2:53
Abbot Hill Acres Rd & Robbins Rd 7:22  1001/1018 Mason Rd 2:54
55 Abbot Hill Acres Rd 7:23 729 Abbot Hill Rd 255
Proctor Rd @ Green St 7:24 722 Abbott Hill Rd 2:55
Proctor Rd @ Richfield Way 7:25 Abbott Hill Rd @ Bittersweet Ln 2:56
Proctor Rd @ Green St 7:26 Abbot Hill Road @ Orchard Dr 2:57
97 Abbott Hill Rd 7:28 Corner of Abbot Hill Rd @ Potter Rd 2:58
Drop off @ WLC 7:35 Potter Road @ Captain Clark Hwy 2:59
Drop off @ FRES 7:40 Captain Clark Hwy @ Ledgewood Rd 3:00
153 Captain Clark Hwy 3:00
154 Gage Rd 3:.03
106 Gage Rd 3:04
58 Gage Rd 3:05
Gage Rd @ Abbot Hill 3:06
517 Abbot Hill Rd 3:06
498 Abbott Hill Rd 3:07
Abbot Hill Rd @ Pierce Rd 3:08

Updated 5/12/2022 Bus Lot 3:18



Stops

Leawe Bus Lot

Center Rd @ Johnson corner
Center Rd @ Cemetary Rd
Center Rd @ Dutton Rd
Mountain Rd @ Crooked S Rd
Mountain Rd @ Richardson Rd
228 Mountain Rd

Mountain Rd @ Cummings Rd
Mountain Rd @ Wamer Rd
Mountain Rd @ Osgood Rd
Mountain Rd @ School House Rd
1094 Mountain Rd

Mountain Rd @ New Rd

2" NH Tumpike Rd @ Highbridge Rd
New Rd @ Williams Way
Center Rd @ Herrick Rd

1328 Center Rd

1356 Center Rd

1524/1526 Center Rd

1624 Center Rd

Center Rd @ Fredette Dr
Walts Way @ Center Rd

Old Temple Rd

Oid Temple Rd @ Beasom Rd
Village Store

143 Forest Rd

506 Forest Rd Wilton

Water Rd Wilton

54 Forest Rd Wilton
Eastview Condos Wilton

Drop Off at WLC

Drop Off at FRES

Leave FRES to got to LCS
Drop Off at LCS

Bus 3
AM
6:40
6:42
6:44
6:45
6:47
6:50
6:51
6:52
6:54
6:56
6:57
6:59
7:00
7:04
7:09
7:12
7:13
7:14
715
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:20
7:23
7:27
7.27
7:29
7:30
7:33
7:36
7:40
7:43
7:55
8:05

Lyndeborough

Stops

Leawe Bus Lot

Pick Up At FRES

Pick Up At WLC

Drop off @ FRES

Wilton Library

961 Burton Hwy

1016 Burton Hwy

Center Rd @ Walts Way
Center Road @ Fredette Dr
1624 Center Rd

1526 Center Rd

1356 Center Rd

1328 Center Rd

Mountain Rd @ Crooked S Rd
Mountain Rd @ Richardson Rd
228 Mountain Rd

Mountain Rd @ Cummings Rd
Mountain Rd @ Wamer Rd
Mountain Rd @ Osgood Rd
School House @ Mountain Rd
1094 Mountain Rd

Tumpike @ Highbridge Rd
Williams Way @ New Rd
Center Rd @ Dutton Rd

42 Bracketts Cross Rd

Bracketts Cross Rd @ Center Rd

834 Center Rd

733 Center Rd

Johnson Comer @ Center Rd
Bus lot

Updated 5/12/2022

PM
2:05
2:15
2:25
2:29
2:32
2:35
2:36
2:39
2:40
2:42
2:44
2:46
2:47
2:49
2:50
2:51
2:53
2:56
2:58
2:59
3.02
3:.04
3:.08
312
314
3:15
3:16
3:17
3:18
3:20



Stops

Leaw Bus Lot

156 Pead Hill

24 Pead Hill

Pead Hill @ Curtis Farm Rd
Rebeka's Way

88 Dale St

77 Dale St

25 Forest Rd

255 Forest Rd

Burton Hwy @ Isaac Fry Hyw
34 Davisville Rd

Left @ Burns Hill Rd

Bums Hill Rd @ Holt Rd
156 Bums Hill Rd

148 Bums Hill Rd

139 Bums Hill Rd

68 Bums Hill Rd

Drop at WLC

Drop at FRES

Updated 5/12/2022

Bus 4 Wilton

AM
710
713
715
7:15
7:16
717
=7
7:20
7:20
25
7:28
7:30
7:30
7:31
7:31
7:31
7:31
733
7:40

Stops

Leawe Bus lot

Pick Up at FRES

Pick Up at WLC

Eastview Condos

68 Bums Hill Rd

137/139 Bums Hill Rd

148 Bums Hill Rd

Bums Hill Rd @ Holt Rd
168 Bums Hill Rd

107 Danisyille Rd

34 Danisville Rd

Isaac Frye Hwy @ Burton Hwy
255 Forest Rd

25 Forest Rd

40 Dale Rd

77 Dale St

88 Dale St

Dale St @ Rebeckah's Way
24 Pead Hill Rd

Pead Hill @ Curtis Farm Rd
156 Pead Hill Rd

Bullard Dr

Bus Lot

PM
205
2:15
2:25
2:32
2:35
2:36
2:37
2:37
2:38
2:42
2:45
2:47
2:51
2:54
2:55
2:55
2:56
2:57
2:59
3:00
301
310



Stops

Leawve bus lot

Cram Hill Rd @ Noels Dr

Cram Hill @ Cemetary Rd (tum)

26 Putnam Hill Rd

Fay Rd-Tum Around

291 Forest Rd

Pinnacle Rd @ Holt Rd

Pinnacle Rd @ Herrick Rd

138 Herrick Rd

120 Herrick Road

Blueberry Rd @ Hermick Rd

Hemick Rd @ Center Rd

Center Rd @ Cemetary Rd
Cemetary Rd @ Bracketts Cross Rd
42 Bracketts Cross Rd.

Bracketts Cross Rd @ Center Rd
Center Rd @ Johnson Corner Rd
190 Johnson Comer Rd

Salisbury Rd @ Purgatory Falls Rd
Purgatory Falls Rd @ Johnson Comer Rd
Johnson Comer Rd @ Curtis Brook Rd
135 Johnson Comer Rd

21 Perham Comer Rd

Drop Off at WLC

Drop Off at FRES

Updated 5/12/22

Bus 5 Lyndeborough

AM
6:43
6:46
6:47
6:51
6:56
7:02
7:05
7.07
7:08
7:09
710
7:11
713
7:15
7:16
717
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:25
7:26
7:30
741
7:43
7:48

Stops

Leawe Bus Lot

Pick Up at FRES

Pick Up at WLC

1 Waters Rd

Village Store

291 Forest Rd

Comer of Old Temple Rd

698 Forest Rd

774 Forest Rd

Fay Rd-Tum Around

156 Old Temple Rd

174/179 Old Temple Rd

Tumn around @ Beasom Rd @ Old Temple
Pinnacle Rd @ Holt Rd

Pinnacle Rd @ Herrick Rd

120 Herrick Rd

Herrick Rd @ Bluebernry Ln

Herrick Rd @ Center Rd

Cemetery Rd @ Cram Hill Rd

39 Cram Hill Rd

Cram Hill Rd @ Noels Dr
Purgatory Falls Rd @ Salisbury Rd
Johnson Comer Rd @ Curtis Brook Rd
135 Johnson Comer Rd

Bus lot

PM
2:05
2:15
2:25
2:3
2:35
2:36
2:44
2:45
2:46
2:47
2:52
2:53
2:55
2:59
301
3:.02
3:.03
3:04
3:09
3:10
311
3:12
322
3:22
3:24



Stops

Leave Bus Lot

245 Greenville Rd

Turn Around @ Sandpit

789 Gibbons Highway

26 Carriage Hill Rd

15 Carriage Hill Rd

8 Carriage Hill Rd

247 Marden Rd

115 Goldsmith Rd

Goldsmith Rd @ Ravencourt
Rte 101 @ Ring Rd

West End Rd @ Keyes Hill Bridg
17 West End Rd

38 Temple Rd

2 Temple Rd

Mobile Gas Station 572 Gibbons
Intervale Rd @ Riverbend
133 Intervale Rd

102 Intervale Rd

99 Intervale Rd

86 Intervale Rd

48 Intervale Rd

38 Intervale Rd

19 Intervale Rd

E Intervale

Drop Off at WLC

Drop Off at FRES

Updated: 5/12/22

6:45
6:55
6:55
7:03
7:08
7:08
7:09
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:14
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:18
7:20
7:24
7:24
7:25
7:25
125
7:26
7:26
7:26
7:30
7:45
7:50

Wilton

Stops

Leave Bus Lot

Pick Up at LCS

Pick Up at FRES

Pick Up at WLC

5 East Intervale Rd

2 East Intervale Rd

19 Intervale Rd

38 Intervale Rd

48 Intervale Rd

86 Intervale Rd

89 Intervale Rd

102 Intervale Rd

133 Intervale Rd

830 Route 101

26 Carriage Hill Rd

15 Carriage Hill Rd

8 Carriage Hill Rd

123 Marden Rd

242 Marden Rd

115 Goldsmith Rd
Goldsmith Rd @ 5 Ravencourt
Route 101 @ Ring Rd
West End Rd @ Keyes Hill Bridge
17 West End

Temple @ Williams Way
231 Temple Rd (Turn around)
38 Temple Rd

2 Temple Rd

Mobile Gas Station

245 Greenville Rd

Turn Around @ Sandpit
21 Perham Corner

114 Perham Corner

Bus Lot

PM
1:40
2:00
2:15
2:25
2:34
2:35
2:36
2:37
2:37
2:38
2:39
2:39
2:40
2:46
2:49
2:49
2:50
2:51
2:53
2:55
2:56
3:00
3:03
3:04
3:.07
3:.08
3:10
311
3:14
3:14
3:17
3:26
3:27
3:30



